10-06-1999



ney Docket No. 017648-000200

10-06-1999	
ney Docket No. 017648-000200	
FORM PTO-1595 1011	62540 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(les): 29 001 - 1 2010 4 3. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
PICTURE TALK, INC.	Name: SKKY INTERACTIVE, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.	Internal Address; Suite 200
E 110.	Street Address: 4234 Hacienda Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP: 94588-2721
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑No
Other:	
Execution Date: March 4, 1999	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 08/823,744	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip H. Albert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
(415) 576-0200	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
	Deposit account number: 20-1430
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.	
Horace H. Ng 9/28/99	
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date	
Atty Reg. No. 39,315 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	
Asst. Commissioner for Patents	
Box: A	ssignments n, D.C. 20231
FC:581 40.00 CH	

PATENT

REEL: 020865 FRAME: 0435

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PICTURETALK, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SKKY INTERACTIVE, INC.", THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 9643255

REEL: 020865 FRAME: 0436

2528833 8320

991104348

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PICTURETALK, INC.

We, James J. Kolins and Kathy Kendall, certify that:

- We are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of PictureTalk, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- ARTICLE ONE is amended to read as follows: 2.

"ONE: The name of this corporation is:

Skky Interactive, Inc."

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 21,145,868. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%. Pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, prompt written notice of this amendment has been given to all stock holders who did not consent to this amendment.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Kathy Kendall, Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/04/1999 *991.085259 - 2528833*

1/648-000200

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



DECEMBER 22, 1999

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP PHILIP H. ALBERT TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER 8TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-3834

16508123444

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/01/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010280/0073

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

SECURITY AGREEMENT BRIEF:

CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNOR:

PICTURE TALK, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/04/1999

ASSIGNEE:

SKKY INTERACTIVE, INC. 4234 HACIENDA DRIVE SULTE 200 PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588-2721

SERIAL NUMBER: 08823744

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/25/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> **PATENT REEL: 020865 FRAME: 0438**

RECORDED: 04/27/2008